@alileo

MUSIC - COMMUNICATION
Galileo Music Communication GmbH - Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim

Wildes Holz

Block Party

Cat-Ref. HR022

Barcode 4260129130224

Release date 26.09.2025

Label HOLZ Records (LC-09123)
Style World Music / Folk

Recorder, guitar, double bass — three wooden instruments, one sound that breaks boundaries.
Block Party is acoustic rebellion: full of energy, irony and unbridled joy of playing. Wild Holz
invites you to a musical state of emergency — quirky, rousing and absolutely danceable.
Wooden rock at its finest! The tracks are full of original ideas, cheeky stylistic breaks and
surprising twists. Each piece testifies to an unbridled joy of playing and a twinkle in the eye that
makes even the melancholic moments shine. When Knight Rider dances bhangra and Carmen
wants to boogie — then it's Block Party. Wild, funny, wonderfully different.

They've been together for a quarter of a century, played over 2,000 concerts and released a
total of 14 CDs: Wildes Holz are an exceptional phenomenon on the German music scene.
Because they've achieved all this with, well, rather unusual instrumentation: guitar, double bass
— and the humble recorder. Yes, exactly, that little torture device, the tinnitus simulator that
we've all blown into at some point, not always to the delight of the audience. Who would have
thought that you could actually make music with it? Tobias Reisige proves it impressively; it's
not for nothing that he is now known as the ‘King of the Recorder’ (WAZ). And Wildes Holz don't
care about genre boundaries. Rock, pop, jazz, classical, electronic — the more impossible a
piece seems to be played on their wooden instruments, the more relish they take in proving the
opposite!

Band member

Conrads, Markus Kontrabass, Mandoline

Johannes Behr Gitarre

Reisige, Tobias Blockflten
Producer

Conrads, Markus

Mixer
Conrads, Markus
Tracklist
1. Mundian Rider 02:43
M: Glen Larson/Stuart Phillips/Rajinder Singh
2. It's My Party (and I'll Cry If | Want To) 03:04
M: Herb Wiener/John Gluck Jr./Wally Gold
3. Tau mich auf 03:41
M: David Bonk/Moritz Dauner/Aaron Lovac/Zartmann
4. Kein Ding 03:52

M: Markus Conrads

Galileo Music Communication GmbH
Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim
Tel: +49 (89) 8000 1000 - Fax: +49 (89) 8000 1002 - Email: daniel@galileo-mc.de
Internet: www.galileomusic.de



Galileo Music Communication GmbH - Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim

5. The Ketchup Song (Asereje)
M: Francisco Manuel Ruiz Gémez
6. Muss
M: Markus Conrads
7. Stayin' Alive
M: Barry Gibb/Maurice Gibb/Robin
8. Carmen's Boogie
M: Georges Bizet/George Cates/Mel Leven
9. Chan Chan vs. Rodrigo Martinez
M: Maximo Francisco Repilado Mufioz/Traditional/Tobias Reisige
10. Locked out of Heaven
M: Peter Gene Hernandez/Philip Lawrence/Ari Levine
11. Block Buster
M: Markus Conrads
12. Major Tom
M: Pierre Schilling
13. Das italienische Medley
M: Luigi Boccherini/Eduardo di Capua/Giovanni Capurro/Gino de Stefani/Dario Farina/Carl
Sigman/Peter de Rose
14. Sunrise
M: Norah Jones/Lee Alexander
15. Now And Then
M: John Lennon/Paul McCartney/George Harrison/Richard Starkey
16. Freie Wildbahn
M: Markus Conrads
17. The Lost Waltz
M: Conrads, Markus
Konzerte
23.05.2025 Schwetzingen, Schloss
31.05.2025 Wuppertal, Historische Stadthalle
03.06.2025 Furth, Comddie
09.06.2025 Weilburg, Untere Orangerie
03.10.2025 Kempen, Kulturforum Franziskanerkloster
02.11.2025 Lauffen am Neckar, Klosterhof
10.01.2026 Essen, Philharmonie
28.02.2026 Lubeck, Kolosseum

Galileo Music Communication GmbH
Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim

Tel: +49 (89) 8000 1000 - Fax: +49 (89) 8000 1002 - Email: daniel@galileo-mc.de

Internet: www.galileomusic.de

@alileo

MUSIC - COMMUNICATION

04:09
04:21
04:43
02:57
03:19
04:01
03:26
04:01

04:45

03:37
03:32
05:07

01:36



