

Galileo Music Communication GmbH - Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim



# Wildes Holz **Block Party**

Cat-Ref. HR022 4260129130224 **Barcode** 26.09.2025 Release date

HOLZ Records (LC-09123) Label World Music / Folk Style

Recorder, guitar, double bass – three wooden instruments, one sound that breaks boundaries. Block Party is acoustic rebellion: full of energy, irony and unbridled joy of playing. Wild Holz invites you to a musical state of emergency – quirky, rousing and absolutely danceable. Wooden rock at its finest! The tracks are full of original ideas, cheeky stylistic breaks and surprising twists. Each piece testifies to an unbridled joy of playing and a twinkle in the eye that makes even the melancholic moments shine. When Knight Rider dances bhangra and Carmen wants to boogie – then it's Block Party. Wild, funny, wonderfully different.

They've been together for a quarter of a century, played over 2,000 concerts and released a total of 14 CDs: Wildes Holz are an exceptional phenomenon on the German music scene. Because they've achieved all this with, well, rather unusual instrumentation: guitar, double bass - and the humble recorder. Yes, exactly, that little torture device, the tinnitus simulator that we've all blown into at some point, not always to the delight of the audience. Who would have thought that you could actually make music with it? Tobias Reisige proves it impressively; it's not for nothing that he is now known as the 'King of the Recorder' (WAZ). And Wildes Holz don't care about genre boundaries. Rock, pop, jazz, classical, electronic - the more impossible a piece seems to be played on their wooden instruments, the more relish they take in proving the opposite!

### **Band member**

Kontrabass, Mandoline Conrads, Markus

Gitarre Johannes Behr Reisige, Tobias Blockflöten

M: Markus Conrads

### **Producer**

Conrads, Markus

## **Mixer**

Conrads, Markus

### **Tracklist**

1.	Mundian Rider M: Glen Larson/Stuart Phillips/Rajinder Singh	02:43
2.	It's My Party (and I'll Cry If I Want To) M: Herb Wiener/John Gluck Jr./Wally Gold	03:04
3.	Tau mich auf M: David Bonk/Moritz Dauner/Aaron Lovac/Zartmann	03:41
4.	Kein Ding	03:52



### Galileo Music Communication GmbH - Gutenbergstr. 9 - 82178 Puchheim

5.	The Ketchup Song (Asereje) M: Francisco Manuel Ruiz Gómez	04:09
6.	Muss M: Markus Conrads	04:21
7.	Stayin' Alive M: Barry Gibb/Robin	04:43
8.	Carmen's Boogie M: Georges Bizet/George Cates/Mel Leven	02:57
9.	Chan Chan vs. Rodrigo Martínez M: Máximo Francisco Repilado Múñoz/Traditional/Tobias Reisige	03:19
10.	Locked out of Heaven M: Peter Gene Hernandez/Philip Lawrence/Ari Levine	04:01
11.	Block Buster M: Markus Conrads	03:26
12.	Major Tom M: Pierre Schilling	04:01
13.	Das italienische Medley M: Luigi Boccherini/Eduardo di Capua/Giovanni Capurro/Gino de Stefani/Dario Farina/Carl Sigman/Peter de Rose	04:45
14.	Sunrise M: Norah Jones/Lee Alexander	03:37
15.	Now And Then M: John Lennon/Paul McCartney/George Harrison/Richard Starkey	03:32
16.	Freie Wildbahn M: Markus Conrads	05:07
17.	The Lost Waltz M. Conrads, Markus	01:36

### Konzerte

23.05.2025	Schwetzingen, Schloss
31.05.2025	Wuppertal, Historische Stadthalle
03.06.2025	Fürth, Comödie
09.06.2025	Weilburg, Untere Orangerie
03.10.2025	Kempen, Kulturforum Franziskanerkloster
02.11.2025	Lauffen am Neckar, Klosterhof
10.01.2026	Essen, Philharmonie
28.02.2026	Lübeck, Kolosseum